2025 U.S. National Junior Team Roster—2025 IIHF World Junior Championship
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No Name Ht (Cm)
GOALTENDERS (3)
1 Trey Augustine #*A 6-1 (185)
30 Hampton Slukynsky 6-2 (188)
31 Sam Hillebrandt # 6-1 (185)
DEFENSEMEN (8)

Logan Hensler 6-2 (188)
4 Colin Ralph 6-4 (193)
5 Drew Fortescue # 6-2 (188)
6 Adam Kleber 6-5 (196)
14 Aram Minnetian # 5-11 (180)
16 Paul Fischer 6-0 (183)
24 Cole Hutson 5-11 (180)
28 Zeev Buium # (A) 6-0 (183)
FORWARDS (14)

Teddy Stiga 5-10 (178)
8 Brandon Svoboda 6-3 (191)
9 Ryan Leonard #* (C) 6-0 (183)
10 Carey Terrance # 6-1 (185)
11 Oliver Moore # (A) 6-0 (183)
12 James Hagens 5-11 (180)
17 Danny Nelson # (A) 6-2 (188)
19 Trevor Connelly 6-1 (185)
20 Joey Willis 5-11 (180)
22 Max Plante 5-11 (180)
23 Austin Burnevik 6-4 (193)
34 Gabe Perreault # (A) 5-11 (180)
74 Brodie Ziemer 5-11 (180)
91 Cole Eiserman 6-0 (183)

# - 2024 U.S. National Junior Team member

Team Staff

General Manager: John Vanbiesbrouck, Detroit, Mich.
Head Coach: David Carle, Anchorage, Alaska
Assistant Coach: Steve Miller, Sun Prairie, Wis.
Assistant Coach: Brett Larson, Duluth, Minn.
Assistant Coach: Garrett Raboin, Detroit Lakes, Minn.
Goaltending Coach: David Lassonde, Durham, N.H.
Strength & Conditioning: Brian Galavan, Chicago, lIl.
Video Coach: Travis Culhane, Kalamazoo, Mich.
Team Services: Jessica Thibault, Guilford, Conn.
Athletic Trainer: Stan Wong, Boca Raton, Fla.
Athletic Trainer: Dennis MacDonald, Detroit, Mich.
Team Physician: Dr. Doug Weiss, Dublin, N.H.
Equipment Manager: Scott Aldrich, Hancock, Mich.
Equipment Manager: Nick Meldrum, Warren, Mich.

Wt (Kg)

194 (88)
185 (84)
170 (77)

197 (89)
210 (95)
180 (82)
210 (95)
204 (93)
203 (92)
171 (78)
186 (84)

Digital Content: Taylor Swierc, Colorado Springs, Colo.
Communications: Dave Fischer, Colorado Springs, Colo.

12/23/2024

Birthdate

2/23/2005
7/2/2005
2/21/2005

10/14/2006
10/4/2005
4/28/2005
3/24/2006
3/19/2005
1/30/2005
6/28/2006
12/7/2005

4/5/2006
2/4/2005
1/21/2005
5/10/2005
1/22/2005
11/3/2006
8/3/2005
2/28/2006
3/14/2005
2/20/2006
1/3/2005
5/7/2005
2/22/2006
8/29/2006
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Hometown

South Lyon, Mich.
Warroad, Minn.
Riverview, Fla.

Woodbury, Minn.
Maple Grove, Minn.
Pearl River, N.Y.
Chaska, Minn.

Woodcliff Lake, N.J.

River Forest, Il

North Barrington, Il

San Diego, Calif.

Sudbury, Mass.
Level Green, Pa.
Ambherst, Mass.
Akwesasne, N.Y.

Mounds View, Minn.

Hauppauge, N.Y.
Maple Grove, Minn.
Tustin, Calif.
Elmhurst, Il
Hermantown, Minn.
Blaine, Minn.
Hinsdale, III.
Hutchinson, Minn.

Newburyport, Mass.

*- 2024 U.S. Men’s National Team member

Most Recent Team (League)

Michigan State University (Big Ten)
Western Michigan University (NCHC)
Barrie Colts (OHL)

University of Wisconsin (Big Ten)

St. Cloud State University (NCHC)
Boston College (HEA)

University of Minnesota Duluth (NCHC)
Boston College (HEA)

University of Notre Dame (Big Ten)
Boston University (HEA)

University of Denver (NCHC)

Boston College (HEA)

Boston University (HEA)

Boston College (HEA)

Erie Otters (OHL)

University of Minnesota (Big Ten)
Boston College (HEA)

University of Notre Dame (Big Ten)
Providence College (HEA)
Saginaw Spirit (OHL)

University of Minnesota Duluth (NCHC)
St. Cloud State University (NCHC)
Boston College (HEA)

University of Minnesota (Big Ten)
Boston University (HEA)

NHL Rights (NHL Draft)

DET (2023, 2rd, 41st ovrl)
LAK (2023, 4t rd, 118t ovrl)
2025 NHL Draft Eligible

2025 NHL Draft Eligible
STL (2024, 2 rd, 48" ovrl)

NYR (2023, 3+ rd, 90t ovrl)

BUF (2024, 2 rd, 427 ovrl)

DAL (2023, 4t rd, 125t ovrl)
EDM (STL 2023, 5t rd, 138" ovrl)
WSH (2024, 27 rd, 43 ovrl)

MIN (2024, 15t rd, 12t ovrl)

NSH (2024, 2nd rd, 55t ovrl)
SJS (2023, 31 rd, 71st ovrl)
WAS (2023, 1st rd, 8t ovrl)
ANA (2023, 2nd rd, 59t ovrl)
CHI (2023, 1strd, 19t ovrl)
2025 NHL Draft Eligible

NYI (2023, 2nd rd, 49t ovrl)
VGK (2024, 1strd, 19t ovrl)
NAS (2023, 4th rd., 111t ovrl)
DET (2024, 2nd rd, 47t ovrl)
ANA (2024, 6th rd, 182nd ovrl)
NYR (2023, 1st rd, 23rd ovrl)
BUF (2024, 3rd rd, 71st ovrl)
NYI (2024, 1st rd, 20t ovrl)
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USA Hockey, Inc.

President: Mike Trimboli, Massena, N.Y.
Executive Director: Pat Kelleher, Belmont, Mass.
Assistant Executive Director, Hockey Operations: John Vanbiesbrouck, Detroit, Mich.
Vice President and International Council Chair: Dwayne Dillinger, Gillette, Wyo.
Senior Director, Communications: Dave Fischer, Colorado Springs, Colo.



