2025 U.S. National Junior Team Roster—2025 IIHF World Junior Championship



No	Name	Ht (Cm)	Wt (Kg)	Birthdate	S/C	Hometown	Most Recent Team (League)	NHL Rights (NHL Draft)
GOA	LTENDERS (3)							
1	Trey Augustine #*^	6-1 (185)	194 (88)	2/23/2005	L	South Lyon, Mich.	Michigan State University (Big Ten)	DET (2023, 2 nd rd, 41 st ovrl)
30	Hampton Slukynsky	6-2 (188)	185 (84)	7/2/2005	L	Warroad, Minn.	Western Michigan University (NCHC)	LAK (2023, 4th rd, 118th ovrl)
31	Sam Hillebrandt #	6-1 (185)	170 (77)	2/21/2005	L	Riverview, Fla.	Barrie Colts (OHL)	2025 NHL Draft Eligible
DEF	ENSEMEN (8)							
3	Logan Hensler	6-2 (188)	197 (89)	10/14/2006	R	Woodbury, Minn.	University of Wisconsin (Big Ten)	2025 NHL Draft Eligible
4	Colin Ralph	6-4 (193)	210 (95)	10/4/2005	L	Maple Grove, Minn.	St. Cloud State University (NCHC)	STL (2024, 2 nd rd, 48 th ovrl)
5	Drew Fortescue #	6-2 (188)	180 (82)	4/28/2005	L	Pearl River, N.Y.	Boston College (HEA)	NYR (2023, 3 rd rd, 90 th ovrl)
6	Adam Kleber	6-5 (196)	210 (95)	3/24/2006	R	Chaska, Minn.	University of Minnesota Duluth (NCHC)	BUF (2024, 2 nd rd, 42 nd ovrl)
14	Aram Minnetian #	5-11 (180)	204 (93)	3/19/2005	R	Woodcliff Lake, N.J.	Boston College (HEA)	DAL (2023, 4th rd, 125th ovrl)
16	Paul Fischer	6-0 (183)	203 (92)	1/30/2005	L	River Forest, III.	University of Notre Dame (Big Ten)	EDM (STL 2023, 5th rd, 138th ovrl)
24	Cole Hutson	5-11 (180)	171 (78)	6/28/2006	L	North Barrington, III.	Boston University (HEA)	WSH (2024, 2 nd rd, 43 rd ovrl)
28	Zeev Buium # (A)	6-0 (183)	186 (84)	12/7/2005	L	San Diego, Calif.	University of Denver (NCHC)	MIN (2024, 1 st rd, 12 th ovrl)
FOR	WARDS (14)							
2	Teddy Stiga	5-10 (178)	179 (81)	4/5/2006	L	Sudbury, Mass.	Boston College (HEA)	NSH (2024, 2 nd rd, 55 th ovrl)
8	Brandon Švoboda	6-3 (1 ⁹ 1)	210 (95)	2/4/2005	R	Level Green, Pa.	Boston University (HÉA)	SJS (2023, 3 rd rd, 71 st ovrl)
9	Ryan Leonard #* (C)	6-0 (183)	200 (91)	1/21/2005	R	Amherst, Mass.	Boston College (HEA)	WAS (2023, 1st rd, 8th ovrl)
10	Carey Terrance #	6-1 (185)	186 (84)	5/10/2005	L	Akwesasne, N.Y.	Erie Otters (OHL)	ANA (2023, 2 nd rd, 59 th ovrl)
11	Oliver Moore # (A)	6-0 (183)	185 (84)	1/22/2005	L	Mounds View, Minn.	University of Minnesota (Big Ten)	CHI (2023, 1st rd, 19th ovrl)
12	James Hagens	5-11 (180)	178 (81)	11/3/2006	L	Hauppauge, N.Y.	Boston College (HEA)	2025 NHL Draft Eligible
17	Danny Nelson # (A)	6-2 (188)	215 (98)	8/3/2005	L	Maple Grove, Minn.	University of Notre Dame (Big Ten)	NYI (2023, 2 nd rd, 49 th ovrl)
19	Trevor Connelly	6-1 (185)	165 (75)	2/28/2006	L	Tustin, Calif.	Providence College (HEA)	VGK (2024, 1st rd, 19th ovrl)
20	Joey Willis	5-11 (180)	185 (84)	3/14/2005	L	Elmhurst, III.	Saginaw Spirit (OHL)	NAS (2023, 4th rd., 111th ovrl)
22	Max Plante	5-11 (180)	180 (82)	2/20/2006	L	Hermantown, Minn.	University of Minnesota Duluth (NCHC)	DET (2024, 2 nd rd, 47 th ovrl)
23	Austin Burnevik	6-4 (193)	200 (91)	1/3/2005	L	Blaine, Minn.	St. Cloud State University (NCHC)	ANA (2024, 6 th rd, 182 nd ovrl)
34	Gabe Perreault # (A)	5-11 (180)	178 (81)	5/7/2005	L	Hinsdale, III.	Boston College (HEA)	NYR (2023, 1st rd, 23rd ovrl)
74	Brodie Ziemer	5-11 (180)	190 (86)	2/22/2006	R	Hutchinson, Minn.	University of Minnesota (Big Ten)	BUF (2024, 3 rd rd, 71 st ovrl)
91	Cole Eiserman	6-0 (183)	200 (91)	8/29/2006	L	Newburyport, Mass.	Boston University (HEA)	NYI (2024, 1 st rd, 20 th ovrl)

^{# - 2024} U.S. National Junior Team member

General Manager: John Vanbiesbrouck, Detroit, Mich. Head Coach: David Carle, Anchorage, Alaska Assistant Coach: Steve Miller, Sun Prairie, Wis. Assistant Coach: Brett Larson, Duluth, Minn. Assistant Coach: Garrett Raboin, Detroit Lakes, Minn. Goaltending Coach: David Lassonde, Durham, N.H. Strength & Conditioning: Brian Galavan, Chicago, Ill. Video Coach: Travis Culhane, Kalamazoo, Mich. Team Services: Jessica Thibault, Guilford, Conn. Athletic Trainer: Stan Wong, Boca Raton, Fla. Athletic Trainer: Dennis MacDonald, Detroit, Mich. Team Physician: Dr. Doug Weiss, Dublin, N.H. Equipment Manager: Scott Aldrich, Hancock, Mich. Equipment Manager: Nick Meldrum, Warren, Mich. Digital Content: Taylor Swierc, Colorado Springs, Colo.

Communications: Dave Fischer, Colorado Springs, Colo.

USA Hockey, Inc.

President: Mike Trimboli, Massena, N.Y.

Executive Director: Pat Kelleher, Belmont, Mass.

Assistant Executive Director, Hockey Operations: John Vanbiesbrouck, Detroit, Mich. Vice President and International Council Chair: Dwayne Dillinger, Gillette, Wyo. Senior Director, Communications: Dave Fischer, Colorado Springs, Colo.

Team Staff

^{* - 2024} U.S. Men's National Team member

^{^ - 2023} U.S. National Junior Team mem